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FINANCE DEPARTMENT Report dates: 2/12/2021-2/25/2021 Feb 25, 2021 09:52AM
Report Criteria:

nvoices with totals above $0.00 included.
Paid and unpaid invoices inciuded.

Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date  Net Invoice Amount Amount Paid  Date Paid

GENERAL FUND

10-2020203 DENTAL INSUR PAYABLE

2233 DELTA DENTAL of ARIZONA 846380 Dental insurance premiums for M 02/1712021 3,103.93 3,103.83 02/2372021
2233 DELTA DENTAL of ARIZONA 846381 Cobra Dental premiums for March 021172021 61.39 61.39 02/23/2021
10-2020802 DEFERRED COMPENSATION PAYABLE
1623 NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT SO 21-0220 Deferred Comp for PPE 2-20-202  02/20/2021 4,003.76 4,003.76 02/24/2021
10-2020818 UNION DUES PAYABLE
3877 AZ COPS PPEQ2202021  Paolice union dues for PPE 2-20-2  02/20/2021 285.00 285.00 02/24/2021
1147 BISBEE FIREFIGHTERS LOCAL PPE 2-20-2021¢ Union dues for fire department PP 02/20/2021 360.00 380.00 02/24/2021
10-2021001 HEALTH INSURANCE PAYABLE
8917 BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF  037849-3-21-A  Health insurance premuim Buy-up 02/168/2021 10,654.76 10851.76  02/23/2021
8917 BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF  037849-3-21-A Health insurance premium Core P 02/16/2021 35,537.46 35,537.48 02/23/2021
102021002 ADDITIONAL LIFE INSUR PAYABLE
5455 MUTUAL OF OMAHA 001175692238  Employer Pd. Life ins. 02/12/2021 813.75 81375 02/23/2021
5455 MUTUAL OF OMAHA 001175692238  Voluntary Life & AD&D 02/12/2021 565.34 585.34 02/23/2021
10-2021008 PREPAID LEGAL SVCS PAYABLE
5909 LEGAL SHIELD LEGAL-BFD-F  LegalShield Premiums for Februar  02/15/2021 80.70 80.70 0217/2021
10-2021007 VISION CARE INSUR PAYABLE
2344 VISION SERVICE PLAN 811675213 Vision Care for March 2021 02/18/2021 1,040.37 1,040.37 02/23/2021
10-2024000 PAYROLL GARNISHMENTS PAYABLE
3271 SUPPORT PAYMENT CLEARING 21-0220 Child Support Payments for PPE 02/20/2021 1,5684.15 1,884.15 02/24/2021
10-34-10510 CEMETERY MAINTENANCE FEES
1371 JANICE STILLHARD 21-0121 REIMBURSEMENT-BURIAL 012112021 100.00 100.00  02/23/2021
Total : 58,187.61 58,187.81
MAYOR & COUNCIL
10-50-46000 QPERATIONAL EXPENSES
6843 CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTE 21-0205 ZOOM.LIS 02/05/2021 69.98 69.98 02/24/2021
Total MAYOR & COUNCIL: 69.98 69.98
CITY MANAGER
10-51-11501 STANDARD DISABILITY INSURANCE
5455 MUTUAL OF OMAHA 001175692238 STD - City Mgr. 021212021 2243 2243 021232021
Total CITY MANAGER: 22.43 2243
FINANCE DEPARTMENT
10-52-11501 STANDARD DISABILITY INSURANCE
5455 MUTUAL OF OMAHA 001175692238 STD - Finance a2 22021 89.09 80.090 02232021
10-62-41500 OFFICE SUPPLIES
6043 CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTE  21-0205 INK CARTRIDGES 02/05/2021 45.80 4580 0212472021
8340 OFFICE DEPOT 153810811001 FOLDERS. CASH BOX 02/03/2021 84,05 .00
8340 OFFICE DEPOT 153812023001 VOID STAMP 02/03/2021 8.53 .00
Total FINANCE DEPARTMENT: 20547 134.80
CITY CLERK
10-53-11501 STANDARD DISABILITY INSURANCE
5456 MUTUAL OF OMAHA 001175692238  STD - City Clerk 02112/2021 32.76 32768 02/23/2021

10-53-41500 OFFICE SUPPLIES
€843 CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTE  21-0205 INK CARTRIDGES 02/05/2021 221.18 22118 02/24/2021




2

CITY OF BISBEE Payment Approval Report - by GL Account Page:
FINANCE DEPARTMENT Report dates: 2/12/2021-2/25/2021 Feb 25, 2021 09:52AM
Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date  Net Invoice Amount AmountPaid  Date Paid
6843 CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTE 21-0205 BLUETOOTH ADAPTER Q2/05/2021 10.95 10.895 02/24/2021
10-53-46000 OPERATIONAL EXPENSES
6943 CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTE 210205 SOLAR FiLM 02/95/2021 67.93 67.93 02r24/2021
Total CITY CLERK: 332.80 332.80
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
10-54-21000 ELECTRIC - SHELTER
1097 AZ PUBLIC SERVICE (2 of 3) 16687010000-0 938 Tovreaville Rd Kennel #15870  02/23/2021 190.34 180 34 022372021
10-54-24001 INTERNET FEES - SHELTER
4059 SPARKLIGHT 20-0223/AS Internet Sve-Animal Shelter 02/25/2020 88.94 88.94 02/23/2021
10-64-31100 PROFESSIONAL FEES - LEGAL
7028 ARIZONA MUNICIPAL RISK RET 2 CLAIM #GL79128 HARRIS VS, C  02/22/2021 10,618.35 .00
10-54-42040 ADVERTISING
1153 BISBEE OBSERVER 3023-21 PUBLIC NOTICE/P & Z NOTICES 0211072021 19.31 00
1153 BISBEE OBSERVER 3035 PUBLIC NOTICE/PUBLIC HEARI  02/17/2021 22.28 00
10-54-46542 ANIMAL SHELTER EXPENSES
6544 FRIENDS OF BISBEE ANIMAL S  21-0301 SHELTER CONTRACT- MARCH 02/22/2021 5,000.00 5,000.00 02/23/2021
Total COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT: 15,838.22 5,279.28
ADMINISTRATION & GENERAL GOV'T
10-55-21000 ELECTRIC
1097 AZ PUBLIC SERVICE {2 0f 3} 0148540000-0 118 AZ Street - #0149540000 02/23/12021 67.88 87.88 02232021
1097 AZ PUBLIC SERVICE (2 of 3} 1097842562-0 Tovreaville Rd #1097842562 02/23/2021 17.80 17.90 0223/201
1097 AZ PUBLIC SERVICE (2 of 3) 4059328029-0 76 Erie St. - #4059328020 0242312021 32247 32247 02231201
1097 AZ PUBLIC SERVICE (2 of 3) 7200017491-0 2118 Newell St Naco #72900174 0272372021 106.88 108.88 02/23/2021
10-56-22000 WATER
1108 ARIZONA WATER COMPANY 03109048403- 76 Erie St/Lowell Plaza #031090 02/23/2021 35.58 35.56 02/23/2021
10-56-34000 CONTRACT SERVICES
§710 YEROX CORPORATION 12550882 BASE CHARGE & USAGE/CH 0210172021 423.85 .00
10-55-43500 POSTAGE
6843 CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTE  21-0205 POSTAGE 02/05/2021 250.00 250,00 02/24/2021
6843 CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTE  21-0206 POSTAGE 02/05/2021 250.00 250,00 0212412021
8943 CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTE  21-0206 STAMPS.COM 02/95/2021 27,39 27.39  02/24/2021
6843 CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTE  21-0205 POSTAGE 02/05/2024 250.00 250,00 02/24/2021
10-55-46000 OPERATIONAL EXPENSES
8943 CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTE 210205 PRIME MEMBERSHIP 02/05/2021 130.42 13042 02/24/2021
Total ADMINISTRATION & GENERAL GOV'T. 1.882.15 1,458.50
PERSONNEL
10-56-11501 STANDARD DISABILITY INSURANCE
5455 MUTUAL OF OMAHA 001175692238  STD - Personnel 0212/2021 2243 2243 022312021
10-56-42050 NON CAP ADMIN EQUIP/FURN
6043 CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTE  21-0206 WINDOW FILM 02/05/2021 3287 32.87 02/24/2021
6943 CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTE  21-0206 DUAL MONITCR STAND, LAMP 02/05/2021 99.72 99.72 02/24/2021
10-56-46000 OPERATIONAL EXPENSES
6943 CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTE  21-0205 COCHISE COUNTY RECORDIN 02/05/2021 17.060 17.00 02/24/2021
Total PERSONNEL: 172.02 172.02
WATER SYSTEMS
10-58-21000 ELECTRIC
1087 AZ PUBLIC SERVICE (2 of3) 6224970000-0 Douglas RD Pump - #822497000 02/23/2021 40.05 40.05 0272372021
1087 AZ PUBLIC SERVICE {2 0f3) 7117441000-01 Tombstone Cyn Pump #71174410 0172021 335.54 335.54 0211712021
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Totat WATER SYSTEMS: 375.59 375.59
INFORMATION SYSTEMS
10-59-31000 PROFESSIONAL FEES
6343 EXECUTECH 1556491 EXCHANGE CLOUD FILE, EXCH  01/31/2021 664.48 00
6343 EXECUTECH EXEC-92486 IT SERVICE AGREEMENT 02/01/2021 4,090.19 .00
10-59-46000 OPERATIONAL EXPENSES
8943 CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTE  21-0205 LOGMEIN GOTOMEETING 02/05/2021 126.85 126,85 02/24/2021
Total INFORMATION SYSTEMS: 4,881.52 126.85
POLICE DEPARTMENT
10-82-11501 STANDARD DISABILITY INSURANCE
5455 MUTUAL OF OMAHA 001175692238  STD - Police Officers (Sworn) 021242021 563.44 563.44 02/23/20214
5455 MUTUAL OF OMAHA 001175692238 STDALTD - Police (Non-Swom} 0211212021 100.33 100.33 02/23/2021
10-62-12300 UNIFORMS & CLOTHING
8943 CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTE  21-0205 UNIFORM/ECHAVE 02/05/2021 28128 281.28 02/24/2021
8478 FX TACTICAL 1-10017128 UNIFORMS/COX 02/10/2021 295,62 .00
10-62-21000 ELECTRIC
1087 AZ PUBLIC SERVICE (2 of 3} 0546921000-0 1 W HWY 92 Police #054692100  02/23/2021 638.21 838.21 02/23/2024
1097 AZ PUBLIC SERVICE (2 0f3) 0625720000-0 938 BTovreaville Rd Impound Lot 02/23/2021 56.86 568.88 02/23/2021
1097 AZ PUBLIC SERVICE (2 of 3) 8662621000-0 129 Tank Hill D - #8692621000 02/1712021 81.34 81.34 0211772021
10-62-22000 WATER
1106 ARIZONA WATER COMPANY 03108045754- 35 HWY 82 T/CIR #03109045754 0212372021 71.89 71.88  02/23/2021
10-82-24001 INTERNET ACCESS FEES
4059 SPARKLIGHT 20-022%/BPD Intemet Svc-Police Department 0212512020 130.00 130.00 02/23/2021
10-62-34000 CONTRACT SERVICES
1110 ENTERPRISE FM TRUST FBN4137803 Vehicle Lease-23Ha8W 02/03/2021 973.22 973.22 0211712021
1110 ENTERPRISE FM TRUST FBN4137803 Vehicle Lease-23H873 02/03/2021 975.79 §75.70  02/17/2021
1110 ENTERPRISE FM TRUST FBN4137803 Vehicle L.ease-23H8GD 02/03/2021 338.43 33843 0217/2021
1110 ENTERPRISE FM TRUST FBN4137803 Vehicle Lease-23HEF7 02/03/2021 338.43 33843 02117/2021
1110 ENTERPRISE FM TRUST FBN4137803 Vehicle Lease-23HE66X 02/03/2021 980.44 980,44 02/17/2021
1110 ENTERPRISE FM TRUST FBN4137803 Vehicle Lease-23H66S 02/03/2021 989.90 989.90 02/17/2021
1110 ENTERPRISE FM TRUST FBN4137803 Vehicle Lease-23H672 02/03/2021 975.70 975.79  02/17/2021
1367 MEDPRO DISPOSAL, LLC 417360 MEDICAL WASTE DISPOSAL/AN  01/25/2021 558.00 .00
10-62-41500 OFFICE SUPPLIES
6943 CORPCRATE PAYMENT SYSTE 21-0205 OFFICE SUPPLIES 02/05/2021 20.80 29.60 02/24/2021
8943 CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTE  21-0205 CORK BOARD 02/05/2021 85.75 B5.75 02/24/2021
8943 CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTE  21-0205 TONERS 02/05/2021 30.68 30.68 02/24/2021
6943 CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTE  21-0205 BATTERIES, OFFICE SUPPLIES 02/05/2021 71.44 7144  02/24/2021
10-62-42050 NON CAP ADMIN EQUIP/FURN
6943 CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTE  21-0205 EXTERNAL HARD DRIVE 02/05/2021 72.33 72.33 02/24/2021
6843 CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTE  21-0205 EXTERNAL HARD DRIVE 02/05/2021 62.46 82468 02/24/2021
6043 CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTE 21-0205 FOOT PEDAL-TRANSCRIBER 02/05/2021 76.87 76.67 02/24/2021
6943 CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTE 21-0205 SHREDDERS 02/05/2021 328.38 328.38  02/24/2021
10-62-43500 POSTAGE
6643 CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTE  21-0205 STAMPS 02/05/2021 19.72 19.72  02/24/2021
8943 CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTE  21-0205 POSTAGE 02/05/2021 25.00 25.00 02/24/2021
10-62-48000 OPERATIONAL EXPENSES
6943 CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTE  21-0205 EVIDENCE BAGS 02/05/2021 144.89 144,69  02/24/2021
6943 CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTE 210205 EVIDENCE BAGS, STORAGE 02/05/2021 149.14 140,14 02/24/2021
10-62-46624 MOVING, TOWING, STORAGE EXP
7000 BARNETT'S TOWING. LLC 441165 TOWING SERVICE 02/13/2021 28875 .00
10-62-56200 NON CAP EQUIP PURCHASES
6843 CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTE 21-0205 STORAGE LOCKER 02/06/2021 50.44 50.44 02/24/2021

6843 CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTE 21-0205 WEB CAM 02/05/2021 37.25 37.25 02/24/12021
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10-62-61000 VEHICLE PARTS & LABOR

€843 CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTE  21-0205 VEH REPAIR 02/05/2021 378.85 378.85 02/24/2021
Total POLICE DEPARTMENT: 10,188.10 9,046.73
FIRE DEPARTMENT
10-84-11501 STANDARD DISABILITY INSURANCE
5455 MUTUAL OF OMAHA 001175692238 STDILTD - Fire 0211212021 845.34 649,34  02/23/2021
10-64-21000 ELECTRIC
1097 AZ PUBLIC SERVICE {2 of 3) 4361690000-0 645 Tombstone Cyn Sta 2 - #4381 021 7/2021 175.77 17577 02172021
1097 AZ PUBLIC SERVICE (2 of 3) 8079721000-0 192 Hwy 92 Hwy Fire Station #90  02/23/2021 475.91 475.91 02/23/2021
10-64-22000 WATER
1106 ARIZONA WATER COMPANY 03102028351-  Bisbee Fire Station 2 - #031-02-0  02117/2021 38.45 3646 02/117/2021
10-54-23000 GAS
1751 SOUTHWEST GAS CORPORATI 472000555002 645 Tombstone Cyn - Fire #2- #47  02/17/2021 233.01 233.91 02172021
10-84-34000 CONTRACT SERVICES
6172 MMPC 71880 PEST CONTROL-STA#2 02/08/2021 30.00 .00
5710 XEROX CORPORATION 722176104 BASE CHARGE & USAGE/BFD 02/01/2021 179.42 00
10-84-34010 AMBULANCE BILLING SERVICES
7071 AMB 0100765-IN AMBULANCE BILLING-DECEMB  12/31/2020 1,612.01 .00
7071 AMB 0101113-IN AMBULANCE BILLING-JANUAR 0173112021 981.23 .00
10-64-41500 OFFICE SUPPLIES
6943 CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTE  21-0205 INK CARTRIDGES 0210512021 55.29 §5.20 02/24/2021
10-84-45300 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES
4672 WAXIE SANITARY SUPPLY 76703341 PAPER PRODUCTS 12/22/2020 28.87 .00
10-84-45000 OPERATIONAL EXPENSES
1659 ACE HARDWARE 32207 PADLOCK 0Z/06/2021 10.24 00
1862 B&D LUMBER & HARDWARE 181538 FAST ACTING FUSE 02152021 361 .00
10-64-46841 MEDICAL SUPPLIES
1321 BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC 83935696 MEDICAL SUPPLIES/BFD 02/01/2021 78.16 00
1321 BOUND TREE MEDICAL. LLC 83942054 MEDICAL SUPPLIES/BFD 02/0512021 167.70 00
10-64-61000 VEHICLE PARTS & LABOR
7000 BARNETT'S TOWING, LLC 447083 TOWING SERVICE 11/21/12020 210.00 .00
8538 BISBEE NAPA AUTO PARTS 242180 GAS STRUTS 12/29/2020 345.88 .00
8526 BISBEE NAPA AUTO PARTS 246140 TOGGLE SWITCH 02/20/2021 4.85 00
1532 CITY OF SIERRA VISTA 3495 INSTALL REFRIGERATOR INME  02/01/2021 2,067.88 .00
Total FIRE DEPARTMENT: 7,247.53 1,626.68
BUILDING & MAINTENANCE
10-74-46300 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES
7060 CINTAS 4075576210 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 02/10/2021 14.83 .00
7060 CINTAS 4076235015 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 02/17/2021 1298 .00
10-74-50101 ERIE ST. REPAIRS
1860 ACE HARDWARE 32302 DR HLOR KICK-DOWN 02172021 8.05 .00
1862 B&D LUMBER & HARDWARE 181346 SPONGE, BRUSH, LATH, CD LIG  02/08/2021 5608 .00
1882 B&D LUMBER & HARDWARE 181306 CD HEAVY T-HINGE CLK 02/09/2021 18.52 00
1862 B&D LUMBER & HARDWARE 181409 FLOOR STOP 0211072021 6.82 .00
1862 B&D LUMBER & HARDWARE 181423 CREDIT 0211072021 28.25- .00
1882 BA&D LUMBER & HARDWARE 181430 CONCRETE 02/10/2021 44.72 .00
1862 BED LUMBER & HARDWARE 181448 CONCRETE 02/11/20214 36.77 .00
1862 B&D LUMBER & HARDWARE 181454 DOOR SWEEP 02/11/2021 23.39 00
1862 B&D LUMBER & HARDWARE 181617 HEAT SHRINK TUBE 02/18/2021 295 .00
€943 CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTE  21-0205 CARPET TILES 02/05/2021 284 80 284.80 02/24/2021
6943 CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTE  21-0205 ADHESIVE 02/05/2021 4320 43.20 02/24/2021

Total BULDING & MAINTENANCE: 523.66 328.00
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PUBLIC WORKS ADMINISTRATION
10-75-11501 STANDARD DISABILITY INSURANCE
5455 MUTUAL OF OMAHA 001175692238 STD - PW-Admin. 0212/2021 71.08 71.08  02/23/2021
10-75-21000 ELECTRIC
1087 AZ PUBLIC SERVICE (20f 3) 2518200000-0 404 Bisbee Rd - #2518200000 02/23/2021 44.25 44,25 Q2/23/2021
10-75-34000 CONTRACT SERVICES
1110 ENTERPRISE FM TRUST FBN4137803 Vehicle Lease-23L79J 02/03/2021 529.54 520.54 0217/2021
1110 ENTERPRISE FM TRUST FBN4137803 Vehicle Lease-23L7B3 020312021 529.54 529.54 02/17/2021
10-75-42050 NON CAP ADMIN EQUIP/FURN
6943 CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTE  21.0206 HOMI CAPTURE CORD 02/05/2021 27.56 27.58 022472021
6943 CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTE  21-0205 DOCKING STATION FORMOBIL  02/05/2021 39292 302.82 02/24/2021
69843 CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTE  21-0205 DOCKING STATION FOR SURFA  02/06/2021 84.88 84,86 02/24/2021
10-75-45300 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES
7080 CINTAS 4076576210 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 0210/2021 14.62 00
7060 CINTAS 4076235015 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 021742021 12.97 .00
10-75-46000 OPERATIONAL EXPENSES
68943 CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTE  21-0205 BREAKFAST 02/05/2021 108.96 108.96 02/24/2021
6843 GCORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTE  21-0205 LF-24"X36" BLK BOND 02/05/2021 20.38 20.38 0202412021
Total PUBLIC WORKS ADMINISTRATION: 1,838.88 4,800.07
GARAGE -
10-77-11501 STANDARD DISABILITY INSURANCE
5455 MUTUAL OF OMAHA 001175692238 STD - PW Garage 02/12/2021 16.71 18.71  02/23/2021
10-77-21000 ELECTRIC
1087 AZ PUBLIC SERVICE (2 of 3) 6620180000-0 Towreaville Rd Warehouse - 50% 0212312021 188.64 196.64 02/23/2021
10-77-34000 CONTRACT SERVICES
7080 CINTAS 4075576267 UNIFORMS-GAR 02/10/2021 15.54 .00
7060 CINTAS 4076235923 UNIFORMS-GAR 0211772021 15.54 .00
10-77-42060 INVENTORIED TOOLS
6943 CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTE  21-0205 METAL CUTOFF WHEEL 02/05/2021 188.28 188.28 02/24/2021
6943 CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTE  21-0205 CREDIT 02/05/2021 188.28- 188.28- 02/24/2021
10-77-45300 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES
7080 CINTAS 4075576258 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 021102021 25.92 00
70680 CINTAS 40762358924 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 02M17/2021 2592 .00
Total GARAGE: 208.27 215,35
BUILDING INSPECTOR
10-79-11601 STANDARD DISABILITY INSURANCE
5455 MUTUAL OF OMAHA 001175602238 STD - Bldg Inspector 021220241 2243 2243 022312021
10-79-41500 OFFICE SUPPLIES
8943 CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTE  21-0205 INK CARTRIDGES 02/05/2021 55.29 55.20 02/24/2021
10-79-46000 OPERATIONAL EXPENSES
6943 CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTE  21-020% WIRELESS HANDSFREE 02/05/2021 38.18 36.16  02/24/2021
Total BUILDING INSPECTOR: 113.88 113.88
PARKS
10-80-11501 STANDARD DISABILITY INSURANCE
5455 MUTUAL OF OMAHA 001175692238 STD - Parks 021122021 27.30 27.30 0272372021
10-80-21000 ELECTRIC
1087 AZ PUBLIC SERVICE {20f 3) 0855901000-0 E Vista Park - #0655801000 02/23/2021 39.13 39.13  02/23/2021
1087 AZ PUBLIC SERVICE (2 of 3) 30844900600-0  Main St Park - #3984400000 02/1712021 7332 73.32 02M7/2021
1087 AZ PUBLIC SERVICE (2 of 3} 6333950000-0 Goar Park - #8333950000 02/23/2021 43.03 43.03 02/23/2021
1087 AZ PUBLIC SERVICE (2 of 3) 8621381000-0 E Vista Court - #6621381000 02/23/2021 40.16 40.16 0272372021
1097 AZ PUBLIC SERVICE (2 of 3) 8730341000-C Brewary Guich C Park #87303410  02/23/2021 39.13 39.13 0212372021
1097 AZ PUBLIC SERVICE (2 of 3) 9158520000-0 Vista Park - #9158520000 0212312021 38.08 38.98 02/23/2021
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10-80-22000 WATER

1108 ARIZONA WATER COCMPANY 03102062101-  Garfield Park TC- Parks-#031-02- 02/17/2021 76.81 78.81 0211772021
1106 ARIZONA WATER COMPANY 031068053651-  Grassy Park- Restrooms 0310805  02/17/2021 141.87 141.87 02/17/2021
1108 ARIZONA WATER COMPANY 031068058001-  City Park Brewery - Parks 031080  02/17/2021 74,07 74.07 021712021
1106 ARIZONA WATER COMPANY 03100012304-  Goar Park -#03100012304 027232021 84,23 64,23 02/23/2021
1106 ARIZONA WATER COMPANY 03109045722-  Traffic Circle #03109045722 0272372021 84,23 64,23 02/23/2021
1106 ARIZONA WATER COMPANY 03108089151-  Saginaw Park - Parks # 03108088  02/23/2021 257 2571 022372021
10-80-34000 CONTRACT SERVICES
7080 CINTAS 4075576282 UNIFORMS-PARKS 02/10/2021 20.57 .00
7060 CINTAS 4076235914 UNIFORMS-PARKS 02172021 20.57 L0
10-30-46000 OPERATIONAL EXPENSES
1658 ACE HARDWARE 32213 PIPE TAPE, WRAP PIPE 02/07/2021 22.33 .00
1659 ACE HARDWARE 32216 WRAP PIPE 02/07/2021 2513 .00
1659 ACE HARDWARE 32224 HINGE RES 0210872021 50,28 .00
1659 ACE HARDWARE 32278 PAIL, SPONGE, BRUSH, BLEAC  02/18/2021 23.82 .00
10-80-46802 LANDSCAPING MATERIALS
1862 B&D LUMBER & HARDWARE 181408 FERTILIZER 02102021 180.40 .00
Total PARKS: 1,091.07 747.97
SWIMMING POOL
10-81-21000 ELECTRIC
1087 AZ PUBLIC SERVICE (2 of 3) 2409211000-01  Quality Hill - Pool #2409211000 02/17/2021 129.57 120.57 02/17/2024
10-81-22000 WATER
1108 ARIZONA WATER COMPANY 03108008471-  Swimming Pool - 03106008471 02/17/2021 2343.11 343.11 02172021
Total SWIMMING POOL: 472.68 47268
LIBRARY
10-83-11501 STANDARD DISABILITY INSURANCE
5456 MUTUAL OF OMAHA 001175692238 STD - Library 0211272021 35.32 3532 Q2232021
10-83-21000 ELECTRIC
1087 AZ PUBLIC SERVICE (2 0f 3) 3331410000-0 & MAIN St Library - Library #3331 021172021 351.47 35147 02M17/2021
10-83-22000 WATER
1106 ARIZONA WATER CGOMPANY 03108018751 Library - Lib 03106016751 0217/2021 86.12 8812 0217/2021
10-83-24001 INTERNET ACCESS
4059 SPARKLIGHT 20-02231.1B Internet Sve-Library 02/25/2020 146.43 146.43  02/23/2021
10-83-34000 CONTRACT SERVICES
1489 RICOH USA, INC 5081346508 COPIER MAINT AGRMNT/LIB 0210172021 42.35 00
5710 XEROX CORPORATION 12550880 BASE CHARGE & USAGE/LIB 0210172021 51.72 00
10-83-45300 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES
8943 CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTE  21-0107-1 CREDIT 0107/2021 284.94- 284.94- 022472021
10-83-46631 BOOKS
1125 BAKER & TAYLOR, INC. 5016734043 BOOKS/LIBRARY 021032021 17.58 80
10-83-46834 PERIODICALS
6943 CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTE 21-0205 MAGAZINE RENEWAL 02/05/2021 .99 9.99 02/24/2021
6943 CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTE 21-0205 MAGAZINE RENEWAL 02/05/2021 16.00 16.00 02/24/2021
6843 CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTE  21-0205 MAGAZINE RENEWAL 02/05/2021 15.00 165.00 02/24/2021
€843 CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTE  21.0205 MAGAZINE RENEWAL 02/05/2021 19.99 19.99 02/24/2021
6843 CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTE  21-0205 MAGAZINE RENEWAL 0210512021 23.88 23.88 02/24/2021
10-83-50100 BLDG REPAIR & MAINT
6943 CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTE  21-0205 PAINT 02/05/2021 56.96 56.96 02/24/2021
Tolal LIBRARY: 587.85 478.22
SENIOR CITIZENS CENTER

10-85-21000 ELECTRIC
1087 AZ PUBLIC SERVICE (2 of 3) 8339841000-0 300 Collins Rd. #8329841000 02/23/2021 351.23 351.23 022312021




CITY OF BISBEE Payment Approval Report - by GL Account Page: 7
FINANCE DEPARTMENT Report dates: 2/12/2021-2/25/2021 Feb 25, 2021 09:52AM
Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Involce Date Net Invoice Amount  Amount Paid  Date Paid
10-85-23000 GAS
1189 AMERIGAS-7871 3117937073 PROPANE GAS 02/05/2021 908.07 .00
10-85-24001 INTERNET ACCESS FEES
4059 SPARKLIGHT 20-022%5C internet Sve- Senior Center 02/25/2020 70.00 70.00 02/23/2021
10.85-50100 BLDG REPAIR & MAINT
1859 ACE HARDWARE 32284 WIRE, WIU COVER, SILLCOCK 02/16/2021 50.43 .00
1858 ACE HARDWARE 32285 PROGRAMMABLE THERMOSTA  02/16/2021 2514 .00
1659 ACE HARDWARE 32280 WALLPLATE 02M18/2021 277 .00
1858 ACE HARDWARE 32201 BATTERIES 02/16/2021 14.89 .00
1859 ACE HARDWARE 32206 WALLPLATE 0271772021 121 00
1659 ACE HARDWARE 32207 BATT SLIM SMK & CO ALARM 02172021 83.82 00
16859 ACE HARDWARE 32307 COUPLING GLV 02/18/2021 214 .00
1659 ACE HARDWARE 32315 DISC LOCK 021872021 14.89 .00
1658 ACE HARDWARE 32318 KEY STEM 4WAY 02/18/2021 521 .00
1862 B&D LUMBER & HARDWARE 181568 PADLOCK, THERMOSTAT COVE  02/16/2021 21.28 .00
1862 B&D LUMBER & HARDWARE 181608 FORK LATCH, HILLMAN 02/18/2021 8.34 .00
1862 B&D LUMBER & HARDWARE 181622 NO-KINK HOSE BIBB, COUPLIN 02/18/2021 36.19 .00
Total SENIOR CITIZENS CENTER: 1,595.81 421.23
Total GENERAL FUND: 106,025.10 81,417.76
GENERAL GOVERNMENT GRANTS
GRANT EXP - GENERAL GOVT
11-40-22524 TINTOWN PAVING & IMPR PHASE 3
1153 BISBEE OBSERVER 3022-21 PUBLIC NOTICE/ANVITATION TO 02/10/2021 48.72 .00
11-40-22800 DEMA-FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM
8853 THE WLB GROUP, INC 118032A004-0 COB FIRE SUPPRESSION SYST  02M12/2021 4,260.00 .00
Total GRANT EXP - GENERAL GOVT: 4.308.72 .00
Total GENERAL GOVERNMENT GRANTS: 4,308,72 .00
TRANSIENT ROOM TAX
FUND EXPENDITURES
20-40-34000 CONTRACT SERVICES
5710 XEROX CORPORATION 11857823 BASE CHARGE & USAGENC 10/09/2020 51.72 .00
5710 XEROX CORPORATION 11912800 BASE CHARGE & USAGENC 11/07/2020 §51.72 .00
20-40-42040 ADVERTISING
68943 CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTE  21-0205 WIX SOCIAL MEDIA APP 021052021 5.26 525 02/24/2021
Total FUND EXPENDITURES: 108.60 525
Total TRANSIENT ROOM TAX: 108.69 5.25
STREETS
FUND EXPENDITURES
21-40-11501 STANDARD DISABILITY INSURANCE
5455 MUTUAL OF OMAHA 001175602238 STD - Street 021212021 84.37 84,37 02/23/2021
21-40-21000 ELECTRIC
1097 AZ PUBLIC SERVICE (2 of 3) 4470670000-0 60 Brewer Guich Sp 3 - #4470870  02/17/2021 3898 3898 02M17/2021
1087 AZ PUBLIC SERVICE (20of3) 4877951000-0 Hwy 92 DD #4877051000 02/23/2021 12468 1248 022312021
1097 AZ PUBLIC SERVICE {2 of 3} 5254161000-0 951 Naco Hwy #5254161000 0212312021 85.01 85.01 02/23/2021
1097 AZ PUBLIC SERVICE (2 of 3} 5847770000-0 60 Brewer Gulch Sp 2 - #5847770  02117/2021 57,78 57.78 02172021
1087 AZ PUBLIC SERVICE (2 of 3) 6690180000-0 25% Streets 02/23/2021 §8.32 99.32 02232021
1097 AZ PUBLIC SERVICE (2 of 3) 7700160000-0 60 Brewer Guich Sp 4 - #7700160  02/17/2021 36.68 38.08 021772021
1097 AZ PUBLIC SERVICE (2of 3) 8186260000-0 170 Hwy 92 - #690082286 02/2312021 117.65 117.865 02/23/2021
1087 AZ PUBLIC SERVICE (2 of 3} 8583641000-0 60 Brewer Gulch Sp 1 - #85836841  02/17/2021 58.19 58.19 02M7/200
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FINANCE DEPARTMENT Report dates: 2/12/2021-2/25/2021 Feb 25, 2021 09:52AM
Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invcice Date Net Invoice Amount Amount Paid  Date Paid
21-40-34000 CONTRACT SERVICES
7060 CINTAS 4075576277 UNIFORMS-STREETS 02/10/2021 52.57 .00
7080 CINTAS 4078235925 UNIFORMS-STREETS 0211712021 52.57 .00
1110 ENTERPRISE FM TRUST FBN4137803 Vehicie Leage-23H6FR 02/03/2021 338.43 33843 0211712021
21-40-42060 INVENTORIED TOOLS
1862 BA&D LUMBER & HARDWARE 181370 METAL SPRAYER 02/00/2021 58.52 00
21-40-45100 DISPOSABLE EQUIP & TOOLS
1862 B&D LUMBER & HARDWARE 181552 STIKE ANCHOR 0216/2021 52.86 .00
21-40-45200 SAFETY EQUIP & SUPPLIES
1862 B&D LUMBER & HARDWARE 181692 CAUTION TAPE 02/22/2021 9.74 00
21-40-46000 OPERATIONAL EXPENSES
1659 ACE HARDWARE 32298 NUT DRIVER, ADAPTER SOCKE  02/17/2021 17.45 .00
1862 B&D LUMBER & HARDWARE 181391 SPRAY PAINT 02/00/2021 5.84 .00
1862 B&D LUMBER & HARDWARE 181395 WELDING GLOVES 02/09/2021 13.85 .00
1862 BE&D LUMBER & HARDWARE 181397 MOUSE TRAPS, STRIPS 02/09/2021 6.54 .00
6943 CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTE  21-0205 CREDIT 02/05/2021 52.32- §2.32- 0212472021
6943 CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTE 21-0205 CONDITIONING SALT SOLAR 02/05/2021 1,129.31 1,120.31  02/24/2021
21-40-46210 STREET REPAIR MAT - SALES TAX
6391 CITY OF DOUGLAS 20210209656  ASPHALT 02/09/2021 340.00 .00
21-40-55100 REPAIR & MAINT - OTHER
1375 BARNETTS SIERRA VISTA 447238 HEAVY DUTY TOWING-SWEEPE  01/14/2021 798.25 .00
21-40-61000 VEHICLE PARTS & LABOR
6538 BISBEE NAPA AUTO PARTS 245439 AIR FILTER, FUEL FILTER, REM 02/11/2021 91.20 .00
Total FUND EXPENDITURES: 3,505.15 2,008.18
Total STREETS: 3,505.15 2,008.18
HOUSING INITIATIVE
45-40-45000 OPERATIONAL EXPENSES
1097 AZ PUBLIC SERVICE (20t 3) 6493891773-0 121 Ft Huachuca Ln, #849380177  02/23/2021 17.84 17.64 02/23/2021
Total : 17.64 17.64
Total HOUSING INITIATIVE: 17.64 17.64
AIRPORT FUND
FUND EXPENDITURES
50-40-22000 WATER
1584 NACO WATER COMPANY LLC 020018500-12-  Alrport Water 1212212020 3714 3714 02/23/2021
50-40-46000 OPERATIONAL EXPENSES
1862 B&D LUMBER & HARDWARE 181317 BLK CABLE TIES 02/05/2021 436 .00
Total FUND EXPENDITURES: 41.50 37.14
Total AIRPORT FUND: 41.50 37.14
SEWER FUND
54-1019900 CLEARING ACCT-SEWER/TRASH AR
1388 AMY & JASON SILBERSCHLAG  21-0208 REFUND FOR ACCOUNT 103.63  02/08/2021 1484 .00
1377 KEVIN POTTER 21-0218 REFUND FOR 101.080627.01 02/16/2021 1085 .00
Tolal ; 25.49 .00

FUND EXPENDITURES
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FINANCE DEPARTMENT Report dates: 2/12/2021-2/25/2021 Feb 25, 2021 09:52AM

Vendor Vendor Name invoice Number Description Invoica Date  Net Invoice Amount Amount Paid  Date Paid

54-40-11501 STANDARD DISABILITY INSURANCE

5455 MUTUAL OF OMAHA 001175682238 STD - Sewer 021212021 2243 2243  02/23/2021
54-40-21000 ELECTRIC
1097 AZ PUBLIC SERVICE (2 of 3) 0516740000-0 42 Warren Cut Off Rd. Swr Bidg B 02/23/2021 567.61 587.61 02/23/2021
1097 AZ PUBLIC SERVICE {2 of 3) 2478030000-0 302 Teran St. #2478030000 Q2/23/12021 45.63 4583 02/23/2021
1097 AZ PUBLIC SERVICE (20of 3) 2054210000-0 42 Warren Cut Off Rd. Swr Bldg A Qz/23/2021 §1.78 51.76 02/23/2021
54-40-22000 WATER
1108 ARIZONA WATER COMPANY 03109060451-1 6 W. HWY 80 02/23/2021 26.43 26.43 02232021
1106 ARIZONA WATER COMPANY 03109081161-0 Highway 80-Sewer Pond - Acct # 02/23/2021 71.53 71.53 022372021
64-40-34000 CONTRACT SERVICES
70680 CINTAS 4075576268 UNIFORMS-WwW 0210/2021 32.64 .00
7060 CINTAS 4076235943 UNIFORMS-WW 0211712621 3284 .00
6881 OPERATIONS MANAGEMENT IN D3165600-02R OPERATIONS, MAINTENANCE, 0217/2021 128,772.52 .00
6923 PAID IN FULL 3228-1121 AGENCY COMMISSION DUE-JA  0214/2021 1,480.56 1,480.56 02/23/2021
6923 PAIDIN FULL 3226-123120 AGENCY COMMISSION DUE-DE  01/14/2021 161532 1,615.33  0223/2021
54-40-42060 INVENTORIED TOOLS
1659 ACE HARDWARE 32320 TORPEDO LEVEL MAG 0271872021 13.03 .00
1659 ACE HARDWARE 32337 HOLE SAW, HOLE SAW ARBOR 02/23712021 49.35 00
1862 B&D LUMBER & HARDWARE 181359 EXT CORD 02/08/2021 49.31 00
8538 BISBEE NAPA AUTO PARTS 245331 FLASHLIGHT 0211072021 40.54 00
6536 BISBEE NAPA AUTO PARTS 248229 LGCOM WE 02/23/2021 38.15 00
§4-40-45100 DISPOSABLE EQUIP & TOOLS
1659 ACE HARDWARE 32337 RECIP BLADES 02/23/20621 2233 .00
54-40-48000 OPERATIONAL EXPENSES
1659 ACE HARDWARE 32292 GLAD BAGS, CABLETIE 0216/2021 12.68 00
1650 ACE HARDWARE 32320 SPRAYPAINT, MARK PAINT, PLU  02/18/2021 23.86 00
1862 B&D LUMBER & HARDWARE 181348 HIGH PER Olt. 02/08/2021 31.85 .00
1862 B&D LUMBER & HARDWARE 181387 MINERAL QIL 02/09/2021 57.20 0o
1862 B&D LUMBER & HARDWARE 181445 SIKALATEXR ADMIX, KWK MIX 0211/2021 31.30 Q00
1862 B&D LUMBER & HARDWARE 181576 SHIMS, ADHESWVE 0211712021 2385 .00
1862 B&D LUMBER & HARDWARE 181605 STAKE WOOD, FLAGGING TAPE ~ 02/18/2021 11.20 .00
6536 BISBEE NAPA AUTO PARTS 245331 SIMPLE GREEN CLEANER 021102021 620 .00
6943 CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTE  21-0206 LIEN RELEASE RECORDING 02/05/2021 47.00 47.00 02/24/2021
6943 CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTE  21-0206 INTERBANK EXCHANGE-DROP 02/05/2021 1,125.19 1,125.19  02/24/2021
6943 CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTE  21-0208 LIEN RECORDING 02/05/2021 153.75 153.76 02/24/2021
54-40-46543 MANHOLE, PIPE & FITTINGS
1659 ACE HARDWARE 32221 PIPE TAPE, MIN| RESTER, STO  02/08/2021 47.91 .00
1862 B&D LUMBER & HARDWARE 181408 COUPLING, ABS COUPLING 02/10/2021 29.20 .00
1862 B&D LUMBER & HARDWARE 181700 PVC PIPE, ELBOW, PVC COUPL  02/23/2021 45.64 00
4922 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES #10 8854124 CLOBBER, RUB PART K, PVC C  02/03/2021 99.86 .00
54-40-47500 BAD DEBT
1412 COCHISE COUNTY TREASURE  21-0216 TAX CERTIFICATES-1037309800 02/16/2021 111.57 111.57 0211772021
1412 COCHISE COUNTY TREASURE  21-0216 TAX CERTIFICATES-1037307101 02/16/2021 223.07 223.07 021772021
1412 COCHISE COUNTY TREASURE  21-0216 TAX CERTIFICATES-1036810709 02162021 §19.99 §10.89 02/17/2021
1412 COCHISE COUNTY TREASURE  21-0216 TAX CERTIFICATES-10231012A 021162021 1,717.38 1.717.38  02M17/2024
1412 COCHISE COUNTY TREASURE  21-0216 TAX CERTIFICATES-1011208400 02/16/2021 1.618.70 1816.70 02/17/2021
1412 COCHISE COUNTY TREASURE  21.0218 TAX CERTIFICATES-1036312300 02/16/2021 590.84 590.84 (2M7/2021
1412 COCHISE COUNTY TREASURE  21-0218 TAX CERTIFICATES-1010807701 02Me/2021 1,659.08 1,650.08 02M17/2021
1412 COCHISE COUNTY TREASURE 21-0216 TAX CERTIFICATES-10372013A 02116/2021 803.43 803.43 02/17/2021
1412 COCHISE COUNTY TREASURE 21-0218 TAX CERTIFICATES-1035001901 02162021 1,635.94 1,635.94 02/17/2021
1412 COCHISE COUNTY TREASURE  21-0218 TAX CERTIFICATES-1036312207 021201 417.30 417.30 02172021
1412 COCHISE COUNTY TREASURE 21-0218 TAX CERTIFICATES-1036804502  02/16/2021 405.72 40572 02117/2021
1412 COCHISE COUNTY TREASURE 21-0218 TAX CERTIFICATES-1020504502  02/16/2021 543,30 543.30 0217/2021
1412 COCHISE COUNTY TREASURE 21-0216-2 TAX CERTIFICATES-10231012A 02/16/2021 .30 30 02/18/2021

64-40-56000 EQUIPMENT REPAIR & MAINT
1184 RIPPLE INDUSTRIES, LLC 2181 LIFT STATION INTEGRATION/EQ  02/18/2021 15,023.00 .00
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FINANCE DEPARTMENT Report dates: 2/12/2021-2/25/2021 Feb 25, 2021 09:52AM
Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Invoice Amount Amount Paid  Date Paid
Total FUND EXPENDITURES: 157,943.88 15,451.84
Total SEWER FUND: 157,969.35 15,451.84
SANITATION FUND
FUND EXPENDITURES
56-40-11501 STANDARD DISABILITY INSURANCE
5455 MUTUAL OF CMAHA 001175682238 STD - Sanitation 021122021 120.51 12051 0212372021
56-40-21000 ELECTRIC
1097 AZ PUBLIC SERVICE (2 of 3} 8690180000-0 25% Sanilation 02/23/2021 99.32 99,32 02/23/2021
56-40-34000 CONTRACT SERVICES
7060 CINTAS 4075576260 UNIFORMS-SANITATION 02/10/2021 34.44 00
7080 CINTAS 4078235952 UNIFORMS-SANITATION 021172021 .44 00
56-40-42060 INVENTORIED TOOLS
1852 B&D LUMBER & HARDWARE 181611 LEVEL, TAPE MEASURE 02/18/2021 1276 .00
56-40-46000 OPERATIONAL EXPENSES
1859 ACE HARDWARE 32255 FASTENERS 02/11/2021 13.31 00
1658 ACE HARDWARE 32303 FASTENERS 021712021 18.66 00
1882 B&D LUMBER & HARDWARE 181347 PAINT, PAINT THINNER 02/08/2021 45,82 .00
1882 BAD LUMBER & HARDWARE 181386 PAINT 02/08/2021 39,88 [14)
1862 B8&D LUMBER & HARDWARE 181581 HILLMAN o2M172021 9.63 .00
1862 B&D LUMBER & HARDWARE 181611 THREADLOCK 02/18/2021 3.89 .00
1862 BA&D LUMBER & HARDWARE 181613 SOAPSTONE REFILL, HOLDER 02H18/2021 6.61 .00
1862 B&D LUMBER & HARDWARE 181830 KEYS 02/18/2021 10.46 00
6943 CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTE  21-0205 INTERBANK EXCHANGE-DROP 02/05/2021 1,125,18 112518 02424/2021
56-40-46562 RECYCLING PROGRAM
1859 ACE HARDWARE 32317 EYE BOLT, LINK CHAIN, SNAP S  02/18/2021 582 00
1862 B&D LUMBER & HARDWARE 181698 PAINT, MASKING TAPE 02/23/2021 48.80 00
65368 BISBEE NAPA AUTO PARTS 245516 OlL FILTER, AIR FILTER, OCATA 0211212021 41,37 00
6536 BISBEE NAPA AUTO PARTS 245937 BODY MOULDING 02/18/2021 24.98 00
7060 CINTAS 4075576302 UNIFORMS-RECYCLING 021042021 58.20 .00
7060 CINTAS 4076235942 UNIFORMS-RECYCLING 02/17/2021 56.20 .00
56-40-82002 TIRES
6340 OFFICE DEPOT T20360-1 TIRES 122112020 2,224 37- .00
1854 W R RYAN - FIRESTONE T20360 TIRES 12/21/2020 2,224.37 00
Total FUND EXPENDITURES: 1,804.28 1,345.01
Total SANITATION FUND: 1,804.28 1,345.01

QUEEN MINE FUND

FUND EXPENDITURES
59-40-1150¢ STANDARD DISABILITY INSURANCE

5466 MUTUAL OF OMAHA 001175692238  STD - Queen Mine 021212021 7216 7216 022372021
§9-40-11800 STATE UNEMPLOYMENT

1807 AZ DES-UNEMPLOYMENT TAX  21-0218 AZ ACCT NO 2040840/2020/Q4 02116/2020 1.320.00 1,320.00 02/17/2021

1807 AZ DES-UNEMPLOYMENT TAX  21-0218 AZ ACCT NO 2040840/2020/Q3 02/16/2020 1,800.00 1.800.00 02/17/2021
59-40-13100 BUSINESS TRAVEL

8943 CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTE  21.0205 CAR RENTAL 02/06/2021 124.36 124,36 02/24/2021

6943 CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTE 21-0205 LUNCH 02/06/2021 40.35 40.35 02/24/2021
59-40-21000 ELECTRIC

1087 AZ PUBLIC SERVICE {2 of 3) 8205240000-0 HWY B0 Tour - QM - #829524000  02/23/2021 864.49 884 .49 02/23/2021
58-40-22000 WATER

1106 ARIZONA WATER COMPANY 03100024701-  Queen Mine - #)3108024701 0212372021 731 7371 022312021

§9-40-24001 INTERNET ACCESS FEE
4059 SPARKLIGHT 20-0223/1QM internet Sve-Queen Mine 02/25/2020 78.89 78.9% 02/23/2021
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Vendor Vandor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date  Net Invoice Amount  Amount Paid  Date Paid
§8-40-34000 CONTRACT SERVICES
1833 UNITED FIRE 740980 ANNUAL FIRE EXTING.INSPEC  01/28/2021 357,22 .00
59-40-42060 INVENTORIED TOOLS
6943 CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTE 210205 REFURBISHED PHONE 02/06/2021 78.95 78.95 02/24/2021
5§9-40-45200 SAFETY EQUP & SUPPLIES
6643 CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTE 21-0205 FACE MASKS 02/05/2021 79.00 79.00 022472021
6389 WIST OFFICE PRODUCTS 2080349 GLOVES 0111 2/201 19.03 .00
59-40-45300 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES
1650 ACE HARDWARE 32251 SCOUR PAD 0211412021 2.53 .00
59-40-48030 CONCESSION SUPPLIES
652 THE HUCKLEBERRY PEOPLE 312577 SNAGKS 12/22/2020 186,85 .00
59-40-46591 MERCHANDISE
6843 CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTE 210205 WATER 02/05/2021 23.88 23,86 D2/2412021
6843 CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTE 210205 COPPER BARS, COINS 02/056/2021 520.00 520,00 02/24/2021
6943 CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTE 210205 PICTURES, TURTLES, PURSES,  02/05/2021 3,586.00 3,586.00 o02/24/2021
8943 CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTE 210205 PYRAMIDS, GEMSTONE POINT  02/05/2021 338.22 338.22  o02/24/201
8943 CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTE 21-0205 GEM TREES, POINT PENDANTS  02/05/2021 1,271.53 1,271.53  02/24/2021
1406 POWER MAGNETICS 74444 MAGNET 02/16/2021 345.06 .00
5912 SOUTHWEST ORNAMENTS, LL 7744 HANDPAINTED ORNAMENTS 02/18/2021 195.00 .00
6427 WESTERN WOODS DIST. INC. 242248 EARRINGS, PENDANTS, RINGS,  01/25/2021 834.90 .00
6427 WESTERN WOODS DIST. INC. 243036 GEODE MINERS, GEM CHART 02/03/2021 180.00 .00
59-40-55100 REPAIR & MAINT - OTHER
16859 ACE HARDWARE 32251 KITTY LITTER, CLOSET FLINGA  02/11/2021 19.64 00
59-40-62003 GASOLINE
6843 CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTE  21-0205 FUEL 02/05/2021 38.75 38.75 022412021
6943 CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTE 21-0205 FUEL 02/05/2021 43,52 4352 02/24/2021
Total FUND EXPENDITURES: 12,474.12 10,353.89
Total QUEEN MINE FUND: 12,474.12 10,353.89
MISC. GRANTS
FUND EXPENDITURES
78-40-22008 LIBRARY LSTA GRANT,FED THRU AZ
6843 CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTE  21-0205 G-SUITE SUBSCRIPTION 02/06/2021 22,83 2283 022472021
78-40-23203 BISBEE BIKEWAYS GRANT
1264 KIMLEY HORN & ASSOCIATES, ) 18192987 SHARED USE PATH FEASIBILIT  01/31/2021 4,335.10 .00
Total FUND EXPENDITURES: 4,357.93 2283
Total MISC. GRANTS: 4,357.93 22.83
BISBEE BUS FUND
FLIND EXPENDITURES
96-40-41606 CONTRACTOR OPERATING EXPENSES
8391 CITY OF DOUGLAS 20210112652 BUS OPERATING SERVICES/NO  01/12/2021 18,338.50 00
Total FUND EXPENDITURES: 18,338.50 .00
Total BISBEE BUS FUND: 18.338.50 00
Grand Totals: 308,848.08  110,659.52
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Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invaice Date  Net Invoice Amount  Amount Paid  Date Paid

Dated.

Mayor:

City Counci:

City Recorder:

Report Criteria:
Invoices with totals above $0.00 included.
Paid and unpaid invoices included.
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% ISBEE AGENDA ITEM NUMBER /A"

; f..-;f:----x\x
G REQUEST FOR MAYOR & COUNCIL ACTION

Session of: March 2, 2021
DJRegutar [ _ISpecial

;

DATE ACTION SUBMITTED: February 22, 2021

REGULAR [ CONSENT [X

TYPE OF ACTION:
RESOLUTION [ ] ORDINANCE [ ] FORMAL ACTION [X OTHER []

SUBJECT: APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES OF THE REGULAR SESSION OF MAYOR AND
COUNCIL HELD ON FEBRUARY 16, 2021 AT 7:00 PM

FROM: Ashlee Coronado, City Clerk
RECOMMENDATION: Approve Minutes
PROPOSED MOTION: I move to approve the Minutes of the Regular Session of Mayor and

Council held on February 16, 2021 at 7:00 PM
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This meeting was closed to the public due to Covid 19

MINUTES

MINUTES OF THE REGULAR SESSION OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
BISBEE, COUNTY OF COCHISE, AND STATE OF ARIZONA, HELD ON TUESDAY, FEBRUARY
16, 2021 AT 7:00 PM VIA ZOOM.

THE MEETING WAS CALLED TO ORDER BY MAYOR BUDGE AT 7:00PM.
ROLL CALL

COUNCIL

Councilmember Louis Pawlik, Ward III

Councilmember Joni Giacomino, Ward 11

Councilmember Frank Davis, Ward 1

Mayor Ken Budge

Councilmember Leslie Johns, Ward I

Councilmember Joan Hansen, Ward 11

Councilmember Anna Cline, Ward 11I, Mayor Pro Tempore

STAFF

Theresa Coleman, City Manager
Ashlee Coronado, City Clerk

Keri Bagley, Finance Director
Joelle Landers, Personnel Director
Jesus Haro, Public Works Director
George Castillo, Fire Chief

CITY ATTORNEY
Joseph Estes

INVOCATION: Mayor Budge asked for a moment of silence in remembrance of Judge David Morales.
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

MAYOR’S PROCLAMATIONS AND ANNOUNCEMENTS:
e Mayor Budge announced that item 15 would be pulled from the agenda.

CALL TO THE PUBLIC

THE FOLLOWING ITEMS WERE DISCUSSED, CONSIDERED AND/OR DECIDED UPON AT THIS
MEETING:

GENERAL BUSINESS:
1. ACCOUNTS PAYABLE: Subject to availability of funds

MOTION: Councilmember Cline moved to approve accounts payable in the amount of $208,445.41.
SECOND: Mayor Budge

Councilmember Cline asked about the replacement of outdoor lighting at the Police Department.

Ms. Bagley said that she would find out what it was and follow up with Council.
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Councilmember Giacomino asked what the reimbursement to Ms. Coleman was.

Ms. Coleman responded that it was a mileage reimbursement for the conference in Sedona.
MOTION PASSED: UNANIMOUSLY

2. Approval of the Consent Agenda

A. Approval of the Minutes of the Regular Session of the Mayor and Council held on February
2,2021.
Ashlee Coronado, City Clerk

B. Approval of the Resignation of Deborah Phagan from the Evergreen Cemetery Committee.
Ashlee Coronado, City Clerk

C. Approval of the Appointment of Lisa Holland Maddern to the Evergreen Cemetery
Committee.
Ashlee Coronado, City Clerk

MOTION: Councilmember Davis moved to approve the consent agenda item 2 A through C.
SECOND: Councilmember Pawlik

MOTION PASSED: UNANIMOUSLY

OLD BUSINESS

3. Discussion and Possible Approval of Ordinance O-21-01 to Rezone APN 103-62-489; 60 Main Street
Owned by Maria Asaro, from R-1 to CM-2.
Joe Ward, Staff Liaison to the Planning and Zoning Commission

MOTION: Councilmember Hansen moved to approve Ordinance O-21-01 to Rezone APN 103-62-489; 60
Main Street Owned by Maria Asaro, from R-1 to CM-2.
SECOND: Councilmember Davis

ROLL CALL VOTE:

AYES: Councilmember Pawlik, Giacomino, Davis, Johns, Hansen, Cline and Mayor Budge.
NAYS: 0

MOTION PASSED: AYES -7 NAYS -0

4. Discussion and Possible Approval of Ordinance O-21-02 to Rezone APN 102-15-057; 302 S.
Washington Avenue Owned by the City of Bisbee, from C-2 to RM.
Joe Ward, Staff Liaison to the Planning and Zoning Commission

MOTION: Councilmember Hansen moved to approve Ordinance 0-21-02 to Rezone APN 102-15-057; 302
S. Washington Avenue Owned by the City of Bisbee, from C-2 to RM.
SECOND: Councilmember Davis

ROLL CALL VOTE:

AYES: Councilmember Pawlik, Giacomino, Davis, Johns, Hansen and Mayor Budge.
NAYS: Councilmember Cline

MOTION PASSED: AYES -6 NAYS -1
